Tax/Fee
Home Rule Taxes

Transportation Network Provider

Tax

Vacation Rental Tax

Athletic Contests and Exhibitions
Attendance Tax

Gasoline Tax

Public Services Fees

Water Service Rate

Sewer Service Rate

Parking Fees
Monthly Permits - All Garages

Parking Meter Hours

Parking Meter Rates

Expired Parking Meter Fee
Street Cleaning Ticket Fine
Surface Lot Permit Rates

City of Evanston - 2018 Budget
Summary of Tax and Fee Changes

Previous Rate

New tax

New Tax
8% of admission tickets gross
receipts
$0.04 per gallon

Various - See City Code Section 7-

12-17

$3.82 per billing unit (100 cubic
feet of water consumed)

$95

Various

Various

$10
$35
Various

Parks, Recreation and Community Service Fees

Boat Storage Fee
Recreation Facility Fees

Various
Various

Rooming House Fees (See City Code Section 5-2-5)

Flat Fee
Roomer Fee

Contractor Registration Fees
Residential General Contractor

All other contractors

Historic Preservation Fees
COA Minor Work
Accessory Structures
COA Major Work
Additions > 25%
New Primary Structures
Demo of Landmark
Demo of Significant or
Contributing
Demo of Nonsignificant or Non
Contributing
Rescission of Landmark
Post Approval Amendments
Post Approval Amendments
(Minor)
Nomination of Landmark

$166
$26

$100

New annual registration

$25
$30
$35
$50
$75
$500

$350

$250

$250
$25

New Fee

New Fee

2018 New Rate

$0.20 per ride accepted originating
or ending in the City of Evanston

7.5% of rental price
9% of admission tickets gross
receipts
$0.05 per gallon

7% increase on all rates

$3.66 per billing unit

$110
8am to 9pm Mondays through
Saturdays citywide
$1.00 per hour with maximum time
of 2 hours
$20
$40
$60 monthly

3% increase to all fees
2% increase on all facilities

$150
$28

$125
$100

$150
$385
$500
$385
$1,000
$5,000

$3,500

$2,500

$2,500
$385-5500

$150

$100

Ordinance (if applicable)

119-0-17

121-0-17
154-0-17

143-0-17

116-0-17

117-0-17

N/A

124-0-17

124-0-17

123-0-17
127-0-17
N/A

N/A
N/A

137-0-17
137-0-17

150-0-17

150-0-17

149-0-17
149-0-17
149-0-17
149-0-17
149-0-17
149-0-17

149-0-17

149-0-17

149-0-17
149-0-17

149-0-17

149-0-17



City of Evanston - 2018 Budget
Summary of Tax and Fee Changes

Tax/Fee Previous Rate 2018 New Rate Ordinance (if applicable)
Planning and Zoning Fees
Zoning Analysis
<10K SF $100 $110 125-0-17
>10K SF $150 $165 125-0-17
Cert. Zoning Compliance, Admin
Interpretation, Temp. Use

<10K SF $100 $110 125-0-17
>10K SF $150 $165 125-0-17
Zoning Plan Review Based on Valuation
Planned Dev $5,000 $6,000 125-0-17
Major Adjust $2,000 $2,200 125-0-17
Minor Adjust $500 $1,000 125-0-17
Zoning Analysis New fee $1,000 125-0-17
Special or Unique Use $600 $660 125-0-17
Hospital $1,100 $1,210 125-0-17
Drive-In $1,100 $1,500 125-0-17
Substitution $400 $440 125-0-17
Variation
Major or Family Necessity
(SFR, 2 Family) $350 $385 125-0-17
Major or Family Necessity
(Comm, MFR) $600 $660 125-0-17
Minor and Fence $250 $275 125-0-17
Major after the fact $1,500 $1,650 125-0-17
Amendment $1,000 $1,100 125-0-17
Major Home Occupation $25 $110 125-0-17
Subdivision Plat $300 $330 125-0-17

Appeals $250 $275 125-0-17



