## City of Evanston - 2018 Budget

Summary of Tax and Fee Changes

Tax/Fee	Previous Rate	2018 New Rate	Ordinance (if applicable
ome Rule Taxes			
Transportation Network Provider Tax	New tax	\$0.20 per ride accepted originating or ending in the City of Evanston	119-0-17
Vacation Rental Tax	New Tax	7.5% of rental price	121-0-17
Athletic Contests and Exhibitions	8% of admission tickets gross	9% of admission tickets gross	154-0-17
Attendance Tax	receipts	receipts	
Gasoline Tax	\$0.04 per gallon	\$0.05 per gallon	143-0-17
ublic Services Fees			
Water Service Rate	Various - See City Code Section 7- 12-17	7% increase on all rates	116-0-17
Sewer Service Rate	\$3.82 per billing unit (100 cubic feet of water consumed)	\$3.66 per billing unit	117-0-17
arking Fees			
Monthly Permits - All Garages	\$95	\$110	N/A
Parking Meter Hours	Various	8am to 9pm Mondays through Saturdays citywide	124-0-17
Parking Meter Rates	Various	\$1.00 per hour with maximum time of 2 hours	124-0-17
Expired Parking Meter Fee	\$10	\$20	123-0-17
Street Cleaning Ticket Fine	\$35	\$40	127-0-17
Surface Lot Permit Rates	Various	\$60 monthly	N/A
arks, Recreation and Community Se	rvice Fees		
Boat Storage Fee	Various	3% increase to all fees	N/A
Recreation Facility Fees	Various	2% increase on all facilities	N/A
Recreation Facility Fees	various	2% increase on an facilities	IN/A
Rooming House Fees (See City Code S	ection 5-2-5)		
Flat Fee	\$166	\$150	137-0-17
Roomer Fee	\$26	\$28	137-0-17
Contractor Registration Fees			
_	4100	4.0-	
Residential General Contractor	\$100	\$125	150-0-17
All other contractors	New annual registration	\$100	150-0-17
listoric Preservation Fees			
COA Minor Work	\$25	\$150	149-0-17
Accessory Structures	\$30	\$385	149-0-17
COA Major Work	\$35	\$500	149-0-17
Additions > 25%	\$50	\$385	149-0-17
New Primary Structures	\$75	\$1,000	149-0-17
Demo of Landmark	\$500	\$5,000	149-0-17
Demo of Significant or	\$350	\$3,500	149-0-17
Contributing  Demo of Nonsignificant or Non	\$250	\$2,500	149-0-17
Contributing			
Rescission of Landmark	\$250	\$2,500	149-0-17
Post Approval Amendments	\$25	\$385-\$500	149-0-17
Post Approval Amendments (Minor)	New Fee	\$150	149-0-17
	New Fee	\$100	149-0-17

## City of Evanston - 2018 Budget

Summary of Tax and Fee Changes

Tax/Fee	Previous Rate	2018 New Rate	Ordinance (if applicable)
Planning and Zoning Fees			
Zoning Analysis			
<10K SF	\$100	\$110	125-0-17
>10K SF	\$150	\$165	125-0-17
Cert. Zoning Compliance, Admin			
Interpretation, Temp. Use			
<10K SF	\$100	\$110	125-0-17
>10K SF	\$150	\$165	125-0-17
Zoning Plan Review	Based on Valuation		
Planned Dev	\$5,000	\$6,000	125-0-17
Major Adjust	\$2,000	\$2,200	125-0-17
Minor Adjust	\$500	\$1,000	125-0-17
Zoning Analysis	New fee	\$1,000	125-0-17
Special or Unique Use	\$600	\$660	125-0-17
Hospital	\$1,100	\$1,210	125-0-17
Drive-In	\$1,100	\$1,500	125-0-17
Substitution	\$400	\$440	125-0-17
Variation			
Major or Family Necessity (SFR, 2 Family)	\$350	\$385	125-0-17
Major or Family Necessity (Comm, MFR)	\$600	\$660	125-0-17
Minor and Fence	\$250	\$275	125-0-17
Major after the fact	\$1,500	\$1,650	125-0-17
Amendment	\$1,000	\$1,100	125-0-17
Major Home Occupation	\$25	\$110	125-0-17
Subdivision Plat	\$300	\$330	125-0-17
Appeals	\$250	\$275	125-0-17